restating each of the affected financial statement line items for prior periods.  The following tables summarises the impacts on the Groups

consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2020.

i. Consolidated statement of financial position

Trade and

other
receivables

Inventories
Trade and other

payables
Retained earnings/

profit or loss

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance reported 1 July 2019 59,194 41,636 40,646 (237,210)

Effect on retained earnings (424) - 753 (1,177)

Restated balance as at 1 July 2019 58,770 41,636 41,399 (238,387)

Balance as reported 30 June 2020 40,136 25,178 29,262 (244,326)

Effect on opening retained earnings (424) - 753 (1,177)

Effect on profit or loss for the year (137) (79) 158 (374)

Restated balance as at 30 June 2020 39,575 25,099 30,173 (245,877)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

For the half year ended 31 December 2020

Hills Limited   Interim Financial Report for the half year ended 31 December 2020   13

ii. Consolidated statement of profit or loss and consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the year ended 30 June 2020 As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

  $’000 $’000 $’000

Other expenses (15,964) (374) (16,338)

Loss after tax (6,156) (374) (6,530)

Total comprehensive loss for the year (6,768) (374) (7,142)

For the half year ended 31 December 2019
As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

  $’000 $’000 $’000

Other expenses (5,126) (327) (5,453)

Profit for the half year 2,636 (327) 2,309

Total comprehensive profit for the half year 2,847 (327) 2,520

Earnings per share for profit attributable to the ordinary equity holders of the Company

For the year ended 30 June 2020 As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

  cents cents cents

Basic and diluted profit/(loss) per share (2.65) (0.16) (2.81)

 There is no impact on total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the year ended 30 June 2020 and the half year ended

31 December 2019.

1.4. Key accounting estimates
In preparing these interim financial statements, management are required to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect

the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ

from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. In preparing this consolidated interim financial statements,